

North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited

Office of the, Civil

Assam Gas Based Power Plant, Bokuloni Village , P.O. Bokuloni Dibrugarh-786191, ASSAM, India Tel. No. 0374-2825228; E-Mail:

Purchase Order-3700008189 / Dt: 19.02.2024

To,

Vendor Name Vendor Code

Lambit Chetia

Address

300290

, No. 2 Bokuloni, , P.O. Bokuloni Chariali, Dibrugarh, DULIAJAN,- 786191 Assam, India

7099152667

Contact No Email ID

PAN No.

chetialambit6@gmail.com,

GSTIN No.

AGAPC3778R 18AGAPC3778R1ZU

Sub:

AGBPS: Work Order for Providing ,fitting and fixing of GI Pipe Railing around CW Sump Clarified Water Basin and Making Bridge over the Basin at plant area of AGBPS, NEEPCO Ltd., Bokuloni , Dist : Dibrugarh, Assam.

Ref:

(i) NIB No. 54 Dated 02.01.2024 (ii) Your Offer Dated.24.01.2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we are pleased to place this order for execution of above - mentioned work as per the Schedule of Item and Rate sheet mentioned at Annexure #I and as per Terms & Conditions as stated below.

S.No	Service Code	Service Des.	Qty.	Unit		Total Price
10		Prov GI Pipe Railing around CW Sump	1.000	AU		178,806.00
10.10	20000146	R&M of Rd,Bld,Cul,Bridge by out/agency	1.000	NO	Basic Price 1,51,530.00 CGST % 9.00% SGST % 9.00% Total	13,638.00
	VII OF VENTY FIG				Total Basic Price Total CGST % Total SGST % Total PO Val.	1,51,530.00 13,638.00 13,638.00 1,78,806.00

ONE LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIX Rupees Only

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Scope:

The scope of work under this contract shall include Providing ,fitting and fixing of GI Pipe Railing around CW Sump Clarified Water Basin and Making Bridge over the Basin at plant area of AGBPS, NEEPCO Ltd., Bokuloni , Dist : Dibrugarh, Assam . Material required under the Scope of the contract shall be arranged by the contractor without any extra cost to the Corporation.

All works are to be executed in accordance with the Specifications as mentioned in the Annexure -I and as directed by the Engineer in-Charge or his authorised representative.

2. Value:

The value of the work is Rs.1,78,806.00 (Rupees One lakh seventy -eight thousand eight hundred & six)only including GST.

3. Price Basis:	
4. Taxes:	
GST :- GST shall be applicable as per Govt.norms.	
5. Contract Performance Guarantee/Security Deposit:	
*** - ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Security Deposite 10%(Ten) of the total value of the work actually executed including escalation, if any from payments to the contractor for a defect liability period of 12(Twelve)months from the date of comp Contractor shall rectify the defects as observed /pointed out during the defect liability period at his own deposit shall be released on demand to the contractor on expiry of defect liability period to the satisfact -in-charge after duly deducting any outstanding dues pending if any against the contractor.	letion of the work. cost. The security
6. Delivery Period/ Completion Time/ Contract Period:	
The entire work under this contract is to be completed in all records within 60/01 to black the contract is to be completed in all records to within 60/01 to black the contract is to be completed in all records to within 60/01 to black the contract is to be completed in all records to within 60/01 to black the contract in the contract is to be completed in all records to within 60/01 to black the contract in th	of income fire
The entire work under this contract is to be completed in all respects within 60(Sixty)days from the date order.	of issue of this
7. Consignee (Storage Location address) /Engineer In-charge:	
Sri J. Saikia, Sr.Manager (C), CWC, AGBPS, NEEPCO Ltd., Bokuloni, Dist:- Dibrugarh, Assam.	
8. Payment Terms:	
Payment shall be made after completion of entire works to the full satisfaction of the Corporation.	
9. Paying Authority:	
Head of Finance ,AGBPS,NEEPCO Ltd., Bokuloni, Dist:- Dibrugarh, Assam .	
10. Guarantee/Warranty:	
DEFECT MADILITY DEPLOY TO BE A SECOND TO BE A SECON	
DEFECT LIABILITY PERIOD : The Defects Liability Period is 12 (Twelve) months from the date of sur of the work.	ccessful completion
11. Penalty/Liquidated Damages:	
Compensation for delay shall be as per relevant clause of the agreement.	
12. Jurisdiction of Court:	
12. Sansaiction of Court.	

13. Other Terms & Conditions:

(a)VARIATIONS IN QUANTITIES:- Rates mentioned at Annexure - I are FIRM and shall hold good for all quantity variation till completion of entire works to the full satisfaction of the Corporation.

(b)LABOUR ACT & REGULATION: - All statutory Labour Rules and Regulations as notified by the Govt. of India and State Govt. shall govern this contract.

(c) All the terms and conditions as stipulated in the bid documents shall prevail.

You are requested to attend this office along with Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.100.00 (Rupees One hundred) only for signing of the formal agreement within 21(Twenty-one) days from the issue of this order.

14. Attachment:

Enclosed: Annexure - I

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature)

Name

: Smt. juri Deori ेमहा प्रवधक (सी.) - General Manager (C)

सी. का. कामप्लेक्स, ए.जी.बी.पी. C.W. Complex, AGBP

Designation

General Manager (C), CWC, AGBPS

Mobile Email ID

Schedule of Item and Rate sheet

Name of Work: Providing, fitting and fixing of GI Pipe Railing around CW Sump Clarified Water Basin and Making Bridge over the Basin at Plant area of AGBPS, NEEPCO Ltd., Bokuloni, Dist. Dibrugarh, Assam.

I.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Unit	Quantity	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
11557.27000Fe3	Structural Steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg	25.905	78.16	2024.73
2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. (a) In stringers, treads, landings etc. of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all complete	Kg	437.088	85.89	37541.49
3	(b) In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	Kg	322.96	119.53	38603.41
	4 Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer.		549.77	151.37	83218.68
	5 Labour charge for structural steel work riveted bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position	Va	261.82	24.11	6312.48
	6 Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechnical means included disposal of materia within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer in-Charge. Nominal Concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/equivalent design mix).	Cum	0.10	1685.96	168.60
	7 Removing mortar from and cleaning stones and concrete articles (net quantity of stacks of cleaned materials will be measured):	d d Cum	0.385	477.25	183.74
	8 20 mm cement plaster of mix 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	Sqm	31.83	337.81	10752.49
Tot	al : (Rupees one lakh seventy eight thousand eight h	R	s. 1,78,806.00		

Manager (C), CWC, AGBPS, NEEPCO Ltd., Bokuloni.